Part Number 176006

ABDICK.

Models
52

58
Folders

Copyright © 1965 A.B.Dick Company




WARNING:

THIS PARTS MANUAL IS INTENDED ONLY TO ASSIST QUALIFIED PERSONS IN
IDENTIFYING SPECIFIC REPAIR PARTS. THIS PARTS MANUAL IS NOT A SERVICE
REPAIR MANUAL NOR IS IT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A SERVICE REPAIR MANUAL.
UNQUALIFIED PERSONS SHOULD NOT ATTEMPT TO SERVICE THE EQUIPMENT
DESCRIBED IN THIS PARTS MANUAL, WHETHER BY IMPROPER USE OF THIS

PARTS MANUAL OR OTHERWISE. ANY UNQUALIFIED PERSON ATTEMPTING TO
SERVICE SUCH EQUIPMENT MAY INADVERTENTLY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE
EQUIPMENT AND/OR CAUSE INJURY TO HIMSELF OR TO OTHERS. USERS OF THIS
PARTS MANUAL ARE ADVISED THAT A.B.DICK COMPANY WILL NOT BE LIABLE
FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE ARISING OUT OF ANY USE
OF THIS PARTS MANUAL FOR PURPOSES FOR WHICH IT WAS NOT INTENDED.

WARNING:

THIS EQUIPMENT MUST BE CONNECTED TO A PROPERLY GROUNDED THREE (3) WIRE
OUTLET. FAILURETODO SOCREATESAPOTENTIAL DANGER OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK.

WARNING:

THIS EQUIPMENT GENERATES, USES AND CAN RADIATE RADIO FREQUENCY ENERGY
AND, IF NOT INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPERATOR'S MANUAL,
MAY CAUSE INTERFERENCE TO RADIO COMMUNICATIONS. IT HAS BEEN TESTED AND
FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE LIMITS FOR A CLASS "A" COMPUTING DEVICE PURSU-
ANT TO SUBPART "J" OF PART 15 OF FCC RULES WHICH ARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE
REASONABLE PROTECTION AGAINST SUCH INTERFERENCE WHEN OPERATED IN A
COMMERCIAL ENVIRONMENT. OPERATION OF THIS EQUIPMENT IN A RESIDENTIAL
AREAIS LIKELY TO CAUSE INTERFERENCE IN WHICH CASE THE USER, AT HIS'THER OWN
EXPENSE, WILL BE REQUIRED TO TAKE WHATEVER MEASURES THAT MAY BE RE-
QUIRED TO CORRECT THE INTERFERENCE.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information contained in this publication is proprietary to A.B.Dick Company. No part of this
document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any
means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written
permission of A.B.Dick Company. Further, the custodian of this document shall ensure that no part
of this document shall be used for any purpose other than that for which it is intended without the
prior written permission of A.B.Dick Company.

Pt




r

Figure

1

2

MODEL 52 - 58 FOLDER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description

Side Covers, First Fold Plate

Paper Stacking Mechanism

Second Fold Plate, Paper Separator and Feed Table
Feed Roller, Variable Speed and Associated Parts
Folder Rollers and Deflector Mechanism

Power Cord, Motor and Speed Control Assemblies
Frame, Switch and Roller Assemblies

Numerical Index Listing

10

12

14

16




OLD DESIGN

MODEL 58

FIGURE 1 — MODELS 52-58
Side Covers, First Fold Plate




.ndex Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 1 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
o 63436 KNOB - (0ld Design) ..... S IUESREEEEEEN &= S EEEENREEEsREEE 1
i 63867 KNOB — COXrdOVAN ssssssssssssosnssasssassssssssssssssnnnasaans 1
2 14108 SCREW — Sek; 10-32 % 3/B sssssssuvsusisussssvesvsasasannnas 1
3 +100342 SCREW - 10-32 x 5/8B (0ld Design) c.cececercacronsnccnnns FRES 12
3 62775 STUD — SNABE sssssssssssrssssssnsssssanaannsasss EEE A E RN W 8
3 193586 SRR wepawase S R KSR RU S NSRS NI REENEEEE 4
4 62776 SOCKET - Snap .s..-.- R A A IS AR P IR I NUT RN s 5 8
4 1562 SCREW = 10=32 ® 3/18 cecovssvswssnvsocsssssns wE e anEe 4
5 63882 COVER ASSEMBLY - L.H. M-52;, IVOrY cscessccassscccascsnsansasos 1
5 63377 COVER ASSEMBLY — L.,H. M-58, IVOYY cccocsncacssscsssssosscce 1
6 63376 COVER ASSEMBLY — R.H.; IVOYY socesssscscsossocssssssnsnnnsssscs L
7 63413 NAMEPLATE = M=82 iiiiisssssscavassnssnssaiisisssnnnnussnissnss 1
T 63913 NAMEPLATE - M-58 A R A R R R RS RN TR resaasanm e 1
8 14808 HUP - A0-B2 mewwensss gees R E RS SR SRS EE S TR 4
9 63494 SCREW = Bhomlder 10-32; M=52 .iisssasissssasvsisnpassassnss 4
9 63967 SCREW = Shoulder 10=32, M=58 .ccscsesnscsesconsssnrnsnssssss 4
10 63490 SCREW = Thumb 10-32; M=52 wevswwss B A Y E K ERTRE T FE SRS SR 2
10 63966 SCREW -~ Thumb 10~32; M=58 cssiisiincrnadifchebEaseasuvinans Z
11 1095 RING = Retaining, 245 I.D. % 027 cecocssssseans Moo on 00000 2
12 63438 BOTTOM PLATE — M—52 ssecvecnssvsanas TR BN E RN R 8
12 63920 BOTTEGM PIATE - M=88 s ssiisseis i iaadsnsio o iaadassumuning 1
13 52187 SCREW = Thomb, 10=32 sesmsmsmemmnssssssnssnassnnsnsssssnnsnnn 2
14 64712 PAPER STOP = Ms5Z2 sewerswewevevnsisass cesssssassnansesa s 1
14 64714 PAPER STOP ~ M—bhB wusicsnsnsvdssndasasinpbsnnsss tFEEAsEIRIREs 1
15 63441 BAR = Locking, M—=52 ..iceceevsonnssnsscscsssosnsensssenssnsnss 1
15 63962 BAR — Locking: M—58 wssssswessne giguavs s ass s Fyssee AR uE e 1
16 63503 TOP PLATE < [M=<52 Pirst Eold) .sesébiissisassisisnacagssssnss 1
16 63869 TOP. PLATE — (M=58 Pirst Fold) esvewssessssevssnss cansasumes 1
1.7 63465 BCALE -~ RuHa (M=52 Dld DESiGN) wwswsasssinsisigiisunsssssssh 1
17 63914 SCALE — R.H. (M-58 01d DeSign) eeeeeceesoncsceasansssssnnncss i
18 63466 SEALE = LuHe (NM=52 0Id DESIGH) wweswsnsssnsvsssasnonnnnssss 1
18 63915 SCALE - LaBs (M-58 0Old DesSign) ssriesssisssssssssinpovsssass 1
20 63411 COVER - Dust (M-52 Not Illustrated) Cordovan e...-ceeeeeess 1
20 63914 COVER - Dust (M-58 Not Illustrated) Cordovan sssesssecssscs 1.

i Standard Hardware, Obtailin Locally
For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage
19 77669 BECAL - Oh/OFEE (Eanaldd ON1Y) wesmsesewwagsis i i s s B e R385 5 1




pll

16 (M52)

17 (M52)

FIGURE 2 — MODELS 52-58
Paper Stacking Mechanism



‘ndex Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 2 Units
No No. Description Per Assy.
1 190147 BELT - Stacking, M=52 (cccsesscsssssccsocssscnrssscncnnnas — 3
b 190147 BELT - Stacking, M=58 .........s AR B EEET SRR T AN EEEREE S 5
2 65100 BUSHING = NY1ON sscescscssssssssssasscsasancnanssnssnsssansss 1
3 63442 ROLLER ASSEMBLY = M-52 ..icceerscacas csesssssss s s asas s 1
3 63956 ROLLER ASSEMBLY — M-58 ...c00ecee- P s S aNFPERERISSEES IR E RS 1
4 63443 ROLEGER: = ME52 nuwew sseas s savevenvneessssy secssssssanes 1
4 63957 ROLLER = M—-58 cwcssssascsesisss NEEOd NS FENEBEVENE e EE “ %% 1
5 1980 PIN = Roll, .135 O.D. X .640 sveeccaennans 1 i iREREEE s A 1
6 1095 RING = Retaining, .245 T.Ds % w027 wscsceovsoovsnsevn e waman 2
7 63456 RATCHET e saasis A A g S T N GEUSAEEESVERENEF s E
8 *EXGI968 PINSEDL e momammmn mm s e i m R Y L L EYSERSEGE i
9 114248 NUT = Y032 mwwwvewess vee s weas s 4 i s R I e T T T . 2
10 66813 SPRING - Tension, .351 0.D. x 2.937 O.A.L. x .035 ..cceucnn 2
11 14808 NI = T30 e menesmmre: i mrmeacmmm emsm % om w0 % = 8 B FETs EEEsaERENE 2
12 114288 SEREW — 10232 & B/8 woswevsonnnnssnsvinoasshonssssens sruman 2
13 39642 RING = Plagtic; M52 soswidi i ics i iv s dussyduEussuganuinty 4
E3 39642 RING - Plastic, M-58 ..... PR T FEFPEEES N & 5
14 14464 RING - Retdining, 2480 T.BD. ¥ 038 .cevecsvsvvvcncvecsnonsnun 2
15 63460 DEFLECTOR — M-52 ..sssessssacanss R AR R E TR LRGN NN E SN 4
15 63925 DEFLECTOR. = M=bE8 iiiscanasasssonsasannssninposncaisnanasnannnas 5
16 63485 SHAFT - Guide, M-52 ...ceeeeeans R CsrosnwasEmAER AR R 1
16 63959 SHAFT - Stacking Spring; M=58 ..ssiisecensssssnssssnsssnnns 2
137 63461 SHAFT - Stacking Deflector, M-52 iiiesssssscscsncscacnnncnn 1
18 1060 RING - Retaining, .208 TI.D: X 027 .cvvieeccnrsnnnsaan . . 4
19 77837 SPRING - Tension, .267 0.D. x 1.640 O.A.L. x .024 ......... 1
20 63980 SPRING - Stacking (2 used on M=58) saeeesessssscsssscscssnns 1
21 63981 WEIGHT = (2 Used Of M—EB) sissavansaanasanaunnsmenssn eaeaw 1
22 63378 STACKING PLATE - M-52, Cordovan ...... S R EIUE IS AENRAEEE FEA 1
22 63976 STACKING PLATE - M-58, COrdovan ...eeeeessnnsssssassnnansns 1
23 14136 SCREW — Y0-32 ¥ T/16 ssvsesssssvupssnsnosssnsnssnanan i 4
24 14808 NPT = T0=39 weiainad s s B i s EEURFF PP R VS HEFEEGEEREIREMRE 4
25 63462 SPRING - Compression, .417 O0.D. x 1.312 O.A.L. x .062 ..... 2
26 63449 BUSHING — Nylon ...... B R PO L E RN SR A UNSEEEEE T EEE N E A R 2
27 63444 BOTILER. = M=52 sacssissnins s fds ey syusiissauospniiinisnnanas 1
27 63958 ROGTER. 2 MESSE cesmunavsmsmnunnsnansonsssnmnsnssmnssian s ammern 1
28 63878 TRAY — RONOUE M=38 sivunvsasvvisiupiasoss asssiassyiismhsns 1
28 63509 TRAY — Runout M-=52, CoOrdovVamn sassssisssessssssssssssssssssss 1

Bk Available As Supply No. 670 (12 Yard Roll)
+ Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally




MODEL 58

FIGURE 3 — MODELS 52-58
Second Fold Plate, Paper Separator and Feed Table




.ndex Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 3 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
i 14808 NUP = 18~32 ssidddsssisssnrrsisgessnssissisuaasnsasunansass 4
2 14136 SEREW = I0=32 &% 7/1l6, M—52 ..croeceennsesstnonrnnsaa Gaunmsaun 2
2 14136 SCREW — 10-32 x 7/16, M=58 .c.ccssninssssnnsnscarssnnnnn - 4
3 63494 SCREW - Shoulder 10-32, M-52 ....cc:aiseicccccns cassssnsans 2
4 52187 SCREW = Thumb 10=32 .ccowsnssssasassssnsanosransnnnnsh TR L 2
5 64019 PAPER STOP = M52 sissevsssscssspnani o 1
5 63600 PAPER STOP = M-5B .:isccesiscsssssssasssssssssnnsansasscascsns 1
6 14471 RING - Retaining, .146 I.D. x .027, M=52 .....ccccececcccnc- 2
6 1060 RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. % .027, M=58 ..ccrieansscscsssss 4
7 21563 WASHER - 2194 I1.D. x 375 0.Ds x 02989, M-52 ...ssansnsanss 4
7 21203 WASHER - .254 I.D. X .500 O.D. x .0299, M=58 .ceceeccccnns 6
8 50613 SPRING - Compression, .291 O.D. x .500 O.A.L. x .035, M-52 2
8 22512 SPRING - Compression, .340 O0.D. x .312 O.A.L. x .035, M-58 2
9 63711 PLATE TOP - (M-52 Second FOld) sceesssssnssannsssccssnassans 1.
9 63870 PLATE TOP - (M-58 Second Fold) «..c... SR W N E W N e e e R e 1
10 63467 SCALE - R.H. (M-52 0ld Design) ..... RS FARAR AN N BE S R 1
B il 63468 SCALE - L.H. (M=52 0ld Design) .csseseses A AR e 1
e 63441 BAR = M=B2 Sl isssssdssasansess IR T ENE NS ENAE A IR R AEEE S 1
12 63962 BAR. = M=58 .weevs NGO GOGEO OGN e D OGO G h e a9 0 D GEBER AR ARERG R 1
13 63492 PLATE - Bottom (M-52 Second FOld) cecosssssscsnsnssnsansnnes 1
13 63924 PLATE - Bottom (M-58 Second Fold) ........ s MBI NBEESREG 1
14 14136 SEREW = 10%32 % J/LB ssemnsonsorononsrsnosrnsnsennsiii FREL R 4
15 14808 NUT — 20-32 seuvss B o s 4
16 63116 ROLLER ASSEMBLY - Rubber Separator ...... S EEETEEGEG NS SRR 1
17 63430 HOUSING - Separator Roller .....cceceasecscacscsscnas S il Bt 1
18 + 1750 WASHER - .328 I.D. x .562 x .0478 ..... I 1
19 63432 SCREW — Thumby T0-32 svcisssevsssvsavsasiSassssnasymweamssnm 1
20 63872 SPRING - Separator Roller PreSSULe ..ececeacscssccsccsesocns i
21 14808 NUT — 10-32, M-5B .iiesesvssnassnsansssansennassasasnannanans 2
22 14136 SCREW - 10-32 x 7/16, M-58 ....... EE S NEFEEEEEE S R 2
23 63434 KNOB - Separator Roller AdJjusting essesesesesasesnssascancnns i
24 +14470 RING - Retaining, .285 I.D. X .022 teseecnsosssnsonnssssans 1
25 +1738 WASHER - .396 I.D. x 1.000 O.D. x .059 ..civevssnsasavanans 1
26 63947 SUPPORT — PAPEY «cosessessssoseosssssssssssosssssssassssnssass 1
27 63375 BEEED TABLE — M—=52; COTA0OVAN ssvsevssupuonmassisinmmn e i E
27 63975 FEED TABLE - M-58, Cordovan ....... RS Y UBUAEEEEE R Rnnaas 1
28 63422 SHAFT — MrBB wseeves s oo v e e s ossssssesassnsdsnsms s v swommsmses 1
28 63948 SHAFT - M-58 ....... PR RS I FEIEESEASSENENUEEE 4 EEE A VEREETES 1
29 1095 RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .027 .ceeveccsans AR P NPT . 2
30 63412 METALSCAL: = MEB2. civoveovsvvonoassusnasomsssnssnsnnsmmmmmmme L
30 63912 METAL=CAYE: — M—08 csiviissavissansasiapoatusnaessiaivnueeases 1
21 43641 SPRING - Guide Rail AGJUSEtINGg .ieeececsccncsoscsncacononococscsns 2
32 63426 GUIDE RAIIL ASSEMBLY = RuHui csscesusossanssneannessnsansiessa 1
33 63427 GIITDE RATI, ASSEMBLY — TigH: 3sissss9508355 84554 siamiieassnss 1
t Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally




PaltSog..

MODEL 58
MODELS 52 AND 58

MODEL 52

MODEL 58
FEED ROLL ASSY.
OLD DESIGN

FIGURE 4-MODELS 52-58
Feed Roller, Variable Speed and Associated Parts




Index Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 4 Units
No. No. Description Per ASS}".
1 190145 BELT mmsmmmmsmas s sn s v s gn e 6 Ao p s ¥ R s Exn AR aa s v namsnssesn 4
2 63446 PUEEEY - 1-7/B™ Dia. Standard scessescisssssssssscssassssise 1
2 63379 PULLEY - Feed (2-1/2" Dia. Special Slower) ...c.ssvsonssssss 1
3 14108 SCREW = Set, 10=32 X 3/8 .tueesescssosssssnssssssssssosssssas 1
4 1095 RING - Retaining, .245 I.D. x .027, M-52 (M-58 0ld Design) 2
4 $ 10,73 RTNG -~ Retaining,; 577 I1.Ds % 2082, M—58 iicisessssannnnnn % 1
5 65100 BUSHING - Nylon, M=52 ..ccocescrsvssssvssrssnssosssosnsnsesans 2
5 63865 BUSHIRG — W/HGIES,; M~58 wwswew aan u g v 5 4988048566 FsRab o e55 4 1
6 63423 SHAET = M-52 poeaviiasaned i s d s s ba s dasbgs v UBangs s FIEEE 1
i 63864 PULLEY ASSEMBLY - M-5 500 O A B, B W W W W R R K R M M R E OB A AW 2
8 1974 PIN = RoTl; 3103 0uBe K wd52 wmesevuviss s s e s s s R b8 e i s sy il
9 *65179 HOUSING srassnne s adadnsis s sosssnssanranssvsasvssa 1
10 14760 WASHER = 750 G.D« % 220 T.Bi % 058 covcevssvuusnisnana 1
11 43083 RAPCHET sameesde e @esswses ses s is i id i e o s s h s v v o3 1
12 43096 SPRING ~ Spegial madwsisiisiddainiiiddsissdiatnnbsnanass 1
13 63860 PUITEEY.  wm e omermernsmsowwsm:onim:sy s e i s s:e ) 6384 6 o & & & & 68 6 6 & & ¢ ¢ 65585 1
14 63865 BUSHING = w/HoleS.iveeececans SRR ES S ek E NS EE S EEE T 1
15 *63863 e e e I P N O O I I,
16 63217 SPRING = SPEGISL wsmsw sosmsrsmmrssmass: se e amasie e s o &6 8 69 6 8660 856 2
i 63938 ROLL - Deflector ..eeaaa SRR R SaREa R SREEEER iV 2
19 63207 ROLL - Feed (0ld Design) ...... T A AL I OO G O 1
20 63424 ROLL FEED ‘ASSEMBLY .ccsas R R B e R W R W W P P R S P R R e 1
21 14136 SEREW ~ l0~-32 % T/A0 sssesnumeassddesid o isiéissEasisssons 3
22 14808 HIE = JIOFR | emrancssssmsss s s sy s s ons. 8 12 i 0 % ) 1 2 % & % OO0 OG0 3
23 193430 SEREW = ShHoulder, L0=32 amceeweiamesse e s sessessssssessssqs 1
25 63775 LEVER ~ Speed Contrel sissseaencsasieassanossssgis SResEsanyy L
26 63796 PULLER  wiwom s s m: ommm msmmsoms e e wis i ws oo saris: 50 5 8 5 5 5 5 % % 5 % 5 8 5 8 5 8 % 55 € 1.
27 193431 BEDLT v o e s ey i e e s e s aa isaiars 6 o v # 6 W S e e s i S E S A 1.
28 63789 GEAR ARD PULLEY ASSEMBILY .swmaessspeadassapssdsbsins TR Y I
29 14504 RING = Retaining, »146 LT.D. X 027 cosemmaossrsansennssssss it
30 1702 WASHER — 500 Q.0 % 2195 Tels ¥ «03) wasssavivssssssvsvang 1
31 63782 ADAPTER = Plate Asgsembly sweassssisadssirdssasastonnsarnsnss 1
32 1080 RING = Retaimlig, «302 T.D. ¥ 037 cocecesersnonssssnvansesns 1
33 25205 WASHER = 328 Tubs ¥ L1000 @3B % 059 wwsvesvsssessivsass 5 1
34 +14469 RING = Retaining; 239 IsD0s % 017 sssseasesscdasnssssnaianse 1
25 63777 BLATE a0 e i s s e s s efwmes s e sre e &) e oo @ @ & & & Ew R TR g
36 41776 SPRING - Teéngion,; +343 O.D¢ X 1.375 QuBiLe % 4047 saaiisias 1

‘ 37 1060 RING - Retaining, .208 I.D. X .027 cecececcannnnnns TeTsT=T=T=1-1" 1
Not Procurable Separately
Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally
9




10

MODEL 58

MODEL 52
MODEL 58 OLD DESIGN

FIGURE 5 — MODELS 52-58
Folder Rollers and Deflector Mechanism




ndex Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 5 Units
No. Ne. Description Per Assy.
1 1650 SCREN — Seky 1032 x /16 wawsssissdseapmseisssssnnsny s Isd 1
2 63447 PULLEY = M=52 cewsssenesameem W W B W W e 1
2 63950 PULLEY - 7/16 I.D. x 27/32 0.D. (M-58 0Old Design) sssssssss 1
2 63988 PULEEY = 5/16 I.D. = 9716 DuDa M=B8 sessdwaiissdimeesdsssss 1
3 63562 SPRING - Compression, .417 O0.D. x 1.312 O.A.L. x .062 ..... 2
4 63499 BUSHING — M=52 . wieweeeme s eaoee e iy SRR E RS R A B e 4
4 63929 BUSHING — M=58 seresmnsasmesseraisns R AT R R R 4
5 63416 ROLLEBE = M52 s scmeimmse oo n sy asms s o s s masissi s s e A wreasae 1
5 63985 ROLLER - Pulley, 5/16 I.D., M=58 ........ R R R 1
5 63930 ROLLER - 7/16 I.D. Pulley (M-58 Old DeSign) .eeeessosscsssea 1l
6 46089 KNOB — DEflentionr, GEEY wew s e s e e eome mmmmsmm e oo m: e e e 6 I
6 11372 KNOB .— DeTleftor; COEADNAN i s s s e i s s s e s aiese s 1
7 +14276 SCEEW = =32 w L2 ai5ehiiasssammaemas i avarseneeie ein sl 4 1
8 14808 TTE = DO BIR  rcanarmrn e moreioni ocie: s m o oo e s e o A 5 o i 2
9 14136 SCHREW — 10-32 ¥ T/LE suevusmmmeesissampseesie SRR e 2
10 63951 STOP: == BEELOTROE i momeieme e s o s mom s i o s s s o e sme s s s sy o 1
11 63420 ROLLER = MMBI2l o wmwiomw i wsrinsoon 00w/ n e w5 e 505000 o i 0 5 5 TR L L
11 63933 BRLLER «— M58 15 qssmum e i ssmuisemss VAR i 1
12 14372 SCREW — Set, 10=32 % L1/d, M=5F .esmmmsmmmmrmmoe mooce s s 2
12 14108 SEREW = Set, 1032 £ 38 MrbB wewmwwe s e s s e w s 2
13 63483 GEAR = M=52 &3 semeemmesmenies R R R e e Sy 2
13 63964 GEAR = M=58 4442000 A ~ 2
14 65100 BUSHING: = MeB2 o wrenemassanmmniaim o i e m e s sse e e e e e 2
14 63928 BUSHING — M=58 ..cenes T e e 2
15 190162 SCEREN — Shoulder; B=3@ 6560 em 0 sl ieit e e s m e s s ases s 4
16 +1706 WASHER — Lock, .199 T.D. X .400 0.D. % 4022 cesssnnnenecnans 4
17 +190302 WASHER — 2190 IiDi X 375 0uD: & <047 snaeeeneosssanens G 1
18 63453 LEVER = Deflector R.H., M=B52 ..ceseresnsnrsonensonensssasens 1
18 63954 LEVER -~ ‘Deflegtdtr ReH. ., M=58 sauwesawessanan R T T I X
19 63454 BAR ~ Phdn, M=520 4 u5 05 %50 5 aahbeinss e b e e e rale el e i
19 63952 BAR: = T, M58 o snensanss s B A e 1
20 63451 EEVER .~ DefloGESY LiiHa 5 M=8Z & siasemesme s emiam s e e siasss T AD 1
20 63953 LEVER — Deflector LaiH: s M=58 iisiiseisisemee s e s 1
21 +100170 SCREW = Sefy, L0=32 88 374 a0 o eovommmimonimons wnmoe:ms s e aemm e e eaans e ein 6w 1
22 63457 PULLEY - M-52 (M-58 018 DesSign) eeeceeesescssnnsna T i
23 63857 BULLEY o= M=D5B! 2535505580505 5 5 5 5ot hinhh i b o o moss s s wons S n L msnsisn 1
24 63455 LEVER = REECHET . o5 uw sw w5500 5 0w e o mmessss e w0 R R R R 1
25 10093 RING — Retaining; «698 LiDi X 044 swuwwanneasesessesamesses 1
26 63459 BELT - Timing, M-52 (M-58 Old Design) ........ R —— 1
27 190412 BELT> = "Y1 MoBB: o ansaysssunsonnessssan R PR R I
28 73333 SPRING - Tension, .296 0.D. x 1.187 O.A.L. x .016, M-58 ... 1
28 77837 SPRING - Tension, .267 0.D. x 1.640 O.A.L. x .024, M-52 ... 1
29 14808 NUT & JU0=3F sevnavssnosesusansanssssossmn o R R R AR 1
30 63960 ANCHOR: -— SPrifgy MeDB caseus a5 sassssman ewdsessmmmsmesesiaes 1
31 63488 TUBE — BUDBET sssssassssessannnsnsnsanns N0 D O R T T A
32 63562 SPRING - Compression, .417 O.D. x l.312 O.A.L. x .062, M-52 2
32 190174 SPRING - Compression, .438 0.D. x 1.250 O.,A.L. x .074, M-58 2
33 63416 ROTLER = M=B2i s umvanornoansmmmonnnsneiosnsnsns e mmmomm e 1
33 63930 ROBEER = M=58 socuvsaouvosuosassssnsennssntsidysismsesmmeases 1
+ Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally
For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage
26 63473 BELT = Timing, ¥185/230 W, B0 HZ: ssvessvsssssnssusans a v 1

11




12

————

MODEL 58

MODEL 52
MODEL 58 OLD DESIGN

FIGURE 6 — MODELS 52-58
Power Cord, Motor and Speed Control Assemblies



Index Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 6 Units
No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 100104 NUTPLATE — 1/4-18 ....ause A T T T S T B 2
2 41491 MOTOR - 115 V.A.C. 60 Hz., 1/6 H.P. .ccceacann I TR WAt N T 1
3 +100103 SCREW — 1/4-14 % 3/4 cceseosssnssaossocscnsnns Ve 4
4 14808 NUT = 10=3Z uemswemmssenesieeses e R R 4
5 63462 BASE - Motor M-52, Cordovan ssssssssscccccccnns AT R R 1
5 63858 BASE - Motor M-58, Cordovan ..... e e e e 1
6 14808 NUT = 18=32 amwmmee s emiammeae T T 2
7 14136 SCREW — 10-32 x 7/1b snisininieesssss S e L O o iR AT 1
8 63868 SPRING /= SPEEIEL. e wmseminiomw wmmmows e S —— cesssesnsanas 1
9 14108 SCREW - Set 10-32 x 3/8, M-52 ........ TN AT R ST ¥
9 14372 SCREW — Set 10=32 x 1/4, M=5B i(iisvveonscssnsssinnnnnaisnes iy
9 14390 SCREW - Set 1/4-28 x 1/4, M=58 .isvservserssonsnnscsscscnnns £
10 62707 ADAPTER ..cecu. T T N, R T R R 31
b % 63469 PULLEY ASSEMBLY = Timing,; M=52 ..eeessisiosesesessmsassssesess 1
11 63943 PULLEY ASSEMBLY - Timing, 1425 R.P.M. (M-58 0Old Design) ... B
12 64709 PULLEY ASSEMBLY — Variable, M=58 .iiieeeessccccsissnsicscss 1
13 1063 RING - Retaining, .526 I.D. x .037 ...... T e T e s 1
14 65846 CAT «u 4 v v & wrwiaci o T S W T ) T 1
15 65845 SPRING - Compression, Special ...... T T 1
18 14108 SEREW = Sats,: LOF3Z % SVB s simmmismimmninmos e asameesnm s o w60 1
19 14136 SCREW = LO=BR R TILE e e v e e s e s e e e oty s s e 4
20 190190 CORD — Powery 15 K. 125 Vi wwmessesmmsenaass R R A 1
21 63464 CORE: = MOLOE » 0 wmimaim acmmsmonsmamin:mim m mmomsemiawis wwsamss Tt T 1
22 63856 STIIEE cm I DB i vue s 0w ns 0 0 7 o W LT o 1 7 X
23 63850 LEVER = M~=58 ,.swsaseeeeessiesess o e e e e e e e e e 1
24 14468 RING - Retaining, .177 I.D. X .017, M-58 ...ueciiccnnnnccoces 1
25 63854 PULLEY — M-58 (.tevenssnssssrsnssssnsnnanscaaas S R R @ 1
26 21203 WASHER = :254 I.D. %X 500 0.D; X %029; M—=58 s.swvsesscsnesans B i
27 1060 RING =~ Retaining, 208 I.B. % 027, M=B8 .cewsssmmssrssssess 1
28 +14276 SCREW = 8=32 % 1/2 M=5B .swseesinsaness R A R B B 1
29 46089 KNOB - M-58, Charcoal ....cece-a R S i v SRR 1
29 11372 KNOB — M-58, COrdOVAaN seessrsnsssssnsrsnsassssssssesosnsesssns I

+ Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally
For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage
2 63287 MOTOR ~— 115 VaDuCiy 1/8 HePa swesns R e T R o 1
2 70087 MOTOR = 115/230 V. 50 Hz. sseweceesnewoasnes e 88 R 8 8 1
11 63470 PULIEY ~— 1157280 ¥s 50 HE: s e i seas ss e s s 1
20 191245 CORD - Power, 15 A. 115 V. (Canada Only) eseececssoscsenosans 1

13




14

~;

FIGURE 7 — MODELS 52-58
Frame, Switch and Roller Assemblies

13

%15



.ndex Part MODEL 52/58 - Figure 7 Units

No. No. Description Per Assy.
1 63408 FRAME - Side, R.H. M-52, CoOrdovan :escceossssscrsccnsrsnsas 1
1 63908 FRAME - Side, R.H. M-58, Cordovan ..c.cesessaasrsssscnsscnsns 1
2 63409 FRAME - Side, L.H. M-52, COrdovan ssessecscsssascsssssnncsnns £l
2 63909 FRAME - Side, L.H. M-58, Cordovan ...... e e W R 30
3 14811 NUT: = =32 owsammonnndidisdsndsi o T R T e e e A e 2
4 59718 RELIEF — SEFfalfl wewosssnannnane o amumnm e B R R R AR ARG i
5 250045 RELIEF — BEXaiN wsssssessenes owws i v S e A o 1
6 t+1568 SCREW ~ '6=32 20 3/8 4.8 ps8nas & B b e e el TR e R T T T L 1
7 +14797 WASHER - .172 I.D. x .375 O.D. X .029 cvcccnvencncasanacans 1
8 +14812 NUT =0 B=B2 sussussnssnssssssbsans T R GRS 1
9 65384 SWITCH ASSEMBLY .cecseeasasssansacaasns w0 e R R e 1
10 63435 BOX: = BWIEER v v s o u s wwmewmnmameesan s s mmi i i e A R S 1
11 +14369 SCREW — 'B-32 % 3/8 cisisssssnusnn G TR SR i )
lei"' ~ 63450 © FOOT =~ RUBBET +aasdassbadhaanasaississesd R O T R 4
I 63449 BUSHING = M=52 wvuevsnnnncnensnnnnnnenes e e e TR 2
13 63929 BUSHING - M-58 ..... SN W WK RNl NN e R e R T . 2
14 63418 ROLLER '~ Folder; M—52 iisisssaiis6emssahsmas SRR R SR 1
14 63927 ROEEER = Folder, M08 s e awss0m00mmsnmmnns nmos LR 2,
15 190175 SPRING - Compression, .407 0.D. x 1.500 O.A.L. x .062, M-52 2
BE ] 190174 SPRING - Compression, .438 0.D. x 1.250 O.A.L. x .074, M-58 2

t Standard Hardware, Obtain Locally
For Other Than 115 V. 60 Hz. or 115 V. 50/60 Hz. Dual Usage

4 39790 RELIEF - Strain (Canada Only) ....iiceesssnnsnnnnsns wasm e 1

& 0/00/3 /4M |
# 157400 CEstle—
2= 0050 ACALA _,

+ V7 5222—{{/ é/&:{rj W g /V-

15




Part Fig.& Part Fig.& Part Fig.é& Part Fig.&
Number Index Number Index Number Index Number Index
1060 2-18 t+14812 7-8 63455 5-24 63930 5-5
1060 3-6 21203 3-7 63456 2-7 63930 5-33
1060 4-37 21203 6=-26 63457 5-22 63933 5=11
1060 6-27 21563 3=7 63459 5-26 63938 4-17
1063 6-13 22512 3-8 63460 2-15 63943 6-11

+1073 4-4 25205 4-33 63461 2=17 63947 3-26
1080 4-32 39642 2=13 63462 2-25 63948 3-28
1093 5-25 39642 2-13 63462 6-5 63950 5-2
1095 1-=11 39790 7-4 63464 6—-21 63951 5-10
1095 2=6 41491 6=2 63465 1-17 63952 5-19
1095 3-29 41776 4-36 63466 1-18 63953 5-20
1095 4-4 43083 4-11 63467 3-10 63954 5-18
1562 1-4 43096 4-12 63468 3-11 63956 2=3

+1568 7-6 43641 3-31 63469 611 63957 2-4
1650 5=-1 46089 5-6 63473 5-26 63958 2=27
1702 4-30 46089 6-29 63483 5-13 63959 2=16

+1706 5-16 50613 3-8 63485 2-16 63960 5=-30

11738 3=-25 52184 =13 63488 5-31 63962 Tl

+1750 3-18 52187 3-4 63490 1-10 63962 3=12
1974 4-8 59718 7-4 63492 3=13 63964 5=%3
1980 2=5 62707 6-10 63494 1-9 63966 1-10
11372 5-6 62775 1-3 63494 3-3 63967 1-9
11372 6-29 62776 1-4 63499 5-4 *63968 2-8
14108 1-2 63116 3-16 63503 1-16 63975 3=27
14108 4-3 63207 4-19 63509 2-28 63976 2=22
14108 5=12 63217 4-16 63562 5=3 63980 2-20
14108 6-9 63287 6-2 63562 5-32 63981 2=-21
14108 6-18 63375 3-27 63600 3-5 63985 5-5
14136 2=23 63376 1-6 63711 3-9 63988 5=2 =
14136 3=12 63377 1-5 63775 4-25 64019 3-5
14136 3-2 63378 2-22 63777 4-35 64709 6—12
14136 3-14 63379 4=-2 63782 4-31 64712 1-14
14136 3=-22 63408 7-1 63789 4-28 64714 1-14
14136 4-21 63409 T=2 63796 4-26 65100 2-2
14136 59 63411 1-20 63850 6-23 65100 4-5
14136 6-7 63412 3-30 63854 6=-25 65100 5-14
14136 6—19 63413 1-7 63856 6-22 *65179 4-9

+14248 2-9 63416 2=5 63857 523 65384 7-9

14276 2=7 63416 5-33 63858 6-5 65845 6~15

+14276 6=28 63418 7-14 63860 4-13 65846 6—-14

114288 2-12 63420 5-11 *63863 4-15 66813 2=-10

114369 7=11 63422 3-28 63864 4=7 73333 5-28
14372 5-12 63423 4-6 63865 4-5 77669 1-19
14372 6-9 63424 4-20 63865 4-14 77837 2-19
14390 6-9 63426 =32 63867 1-1 77837 5-28
14464 2-14 63427 3—33 63868 6—8 +100103 6-3
14468 6=24 63430 3-17 63869 1-16 100104 6=1

+14469 4-34 63432 3-19 63870 3-9 +100170 5-21

114470 3-24 63434 3-23 63872 3=-20 1100342 1-3
14471 3-6 63435 7-10 63878 2-28 190145 4-1
14504 4=-29 63436 1=-1 63882 1-5 190147 2—=1
14760 4-10 63438 1-12 63908 7-1 190147 2-1

+14797 7-7 63441 1-15 63909 7=2 190162 5-15
14808 1-8 63441 F=12 63911 1-20 190174 5=32
14808 2-11 63442 2=3 63512 3-30 2190174 7=15
14808 2-24 63443 2-4 63913 1-7 190175 7=15
14808 3-1 63444 2=27 63914 137 150190 6-20
14808 3-15 63446 4-2 63915 1-18 1190302 5-17
14808 3-21 63447 5-2 63920 1-12 190412 5=27
14808 4-22 63449 2-26 63924 3-13 191245 6-20 .
14808 5-8 63449 7-13 63925 2-15 193430 4-23
14808 5-29 63450 7-12 63927 7-14 193431 4=27
14808 6-4 63451 5-20 63928 5-14 193586 1=3
14808 6-6 63453 5—-18 63929 5-4 250045 7-5
14811 7=3 63454 5-19 63929 7=-13 15




	58Cover.pdf
	58_insideCover.pdf
	TableofContents.pdf
	Fig 1 Side Covers, First Fold Plate
	Fig 1 Parts List
	Fig 2 Paper Stacking Mechanism
	Fig 2 Parts List
	Fig 3 Second Fold Plate, Paper Separator, Feed Table
	Fig 3 Parts List
	Fig 4 Feed Roller, Variable Speed
	Fig 4 Parts List
	Fig 5 Folder Rollers, Deflector Mechanism
	Fig 5 Parts List
	Fig 6 Power Cord, Motor, Speed Control
	Fig 6 Parts List
	Fig 7 Frame, Switch and Roller Assemblies
	Fig 7 Parts List
	Parts Numberical Index

